504235143 02/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4281820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZAIN-UL-ABIDEEN AHSAN	02/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZAIN-UL-ABIDEEN AHSAN
Street Address:	14 KM, PASRUR ROAD
City:	SIALKOT
State/Country:	PAKISTAN
Postal Code:	51310
Name:	AHSAN NAEEM
Name: Street Address:	AHSAN NAEEM 14 KM, PASRUR ROAD
Street Address:	14 KM, PASRUR ROAD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15410190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)527-4011

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128404324

Email: inicholas@taftlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JEFF NICHOLAS

Address Line 1: 111 E WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIS13-00403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF NICHOLAS
SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Nicholas/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2017

PATENT REEL: 041299 FRAME: 0051 504235143

Total Attachments: 3 source=vis1300403assgnmnt#page1.tif source=vis1300403assgnmnt#page2.tif

source=vis1300403assgnmnt#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041299 FRAME: 0052 Assignment of Patent Rights

ď

U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 15/410,190, filed January 19, 2017 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. VIS13-00403

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of one U.S. dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby irrevocably acknowledged, the undersigned inventor has irrevocably sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and by these presents hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys, unto:

sens, assigns, transfers and	conveys, unto:
Assignee's Name:	Zain-Ul-Abideen Ahsan
Assignee's Address:	14 KM, Pasrur Road Sialkot, 51310 Pakistan
AND	
Assignee's Name:	Ahsan Naeem
Assignce's Address:	14 KM, Pasrur Road Sialkot, 51310 Pakistan
	reinafter as "ASSIGNEES") the entire right, title and interest throughout traphic restriction, in and to his/her invention(s) relating to:
Invention Title: SPO BAI	RTS BALL AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SPORTS
one):	set forth in United States Non-Provisional Patent Application (check neurrently herewith,
executed on	

PATENT REEL: 041299 FRAME: 0053 and in and to said Patent Application, including the entire right, title and interest throughout the world and without geographic restriction, in and to any and all applications directly or indirectly claiming priority thereof or therefrom in any country throughout the world and without geographic restriction, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, in and to any and all patents, patent rights, patent privileges, and patent protections of any kind or of any country and/or under any applicable treaty or convention, which may arise from or issue on or from any such application(s) or for said invention(s) disclosed therein, including any and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and any rights and claims to any legal or equitable relief for infringement thereof, all to be owned, held, and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents or patent rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such patents for said invention to ASSIGNEES, their successors or assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents for the USPTO and the appropriate officers of the USPTO and all other patent offices or jurisdictions in which any of the aforesaid patent application(s) or patent(s) are or may be recorded, registered or pending, to record and register this Assignment upon request by ASSIGNEES. The undersigned hereby agrees that, from time to time after the execution of this Assignment by the undersigned, the undersigned shall execute any and all documents, including assignments, transfers and related powers of attorney, and take all other further actions as may be necessary or reasonably requested by ASSIGNEES to effect, record, perfect or enforce the transfers set forth in this Assignment and ensure that all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent application(s) and patent(s) are properly assigned to ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned represents, warrants, covenants, and agrees that he/she has the full and unencumbered right, power, and authority to sell, assign, transfer, and convey the invention(s), patent(s), patent application(s), and related patent interests herein sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed to ASSIGNEES, and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The undersigned further represents, warrants, covenants, and agrees he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to all of the aforesaid invention(s) or patent application(s), and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to or to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s), and for said application(s) including any applications claiming priority directly or indirectly therefrom, any divisions, continuations-in-part, and continuations thereof, and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said

-2-

Patent Assignment, Atty. Docket No. VIS13-00403 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent App. Ser. No. 15/410,190 ASSIGNEES, their successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing patents for said invention(s).

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP, or any partner thereof, or any registered practitioner associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 24240, the power of attorney to insert into this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor's Name (Print or Type):

Zain-Ul-Abideen Ahsan

Inventor's Mailing Address

(Print or Type):

14 KM, Pasrur Road

Sialkot, 51310

Pakistan

Inventor's Country of Citizenship:

Pakistan

Witness

15th FEB-2017

Date
15th Feb 2017

ANEFLA AHSAN HKM, PASRUE ROAD SIALKOT- SIBLO PAKISTAN

-3-

Patent Assignment, Atty. Docket No. VIS13-00403 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent App. Ser. No. 15/410,190